Particulars  USD  EURO  GBP

Trade Receivables  2.49  1.62  0.30

Trade payables  1.26  0.51   -

Particulars  USD  EURO  GBP
Trade Receivables  44.53  2.47  0.57
Trade payables  0.79   0.62  -

(b) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date
stAs at 31  March, 2023   Foreign currency in lakhs

stAs at 31  March, 2022   Foreign currency in lakhs

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price Risk

(a) Exposure

The Company’s exposure to equity securities traded in stock exchange held by the Company as long term and classified in

the balance sheet at fair value through OCI. The risk is marginal on account of investment being minimal.

(b) Sensitivity

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain / Loss

for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all

other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on profit before tax   (Rs. in lakhs)

st31  March, 2023

BSE Sensex -30 - increase in 5%  0.09  0.05

BSE Sensex -30 - decrease in 5%  (0.09)  (0.05)

   (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars

USD

EURO

GBP

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss

2022-2023

5%

increase
5%

decrease

5%

increase

5%

decrease

5.06  (5.06) 165.49  (165.49)

4.97  (4.97) 7.81  (7.81)

1.53  (1.53) 2.84  (2.84)

 11.56 (11.56) 176.14  (176.14)

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investment. Profit for the year would increase / (decrease) as a result of
gains / lossess on equity securities as at fair value through OCI.

(c) Foreign currency Risk Sensitivity
A change of 5% in foreign currency would have following impact on profit before tax

Note :- 36 : CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Risk Management

The Company aim to manages its capital efficiently so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to

optimise returns to our shareholders. The capital structure of the Companyis based on management's judgementof the